YO

) DA

FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
& FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
¥ FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
4 Contractor
M Consultant
PROJECT:
Construction of Traffic Signal CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 001
South Mason Road @ Delta Lake Drive DATE
............................................... 2/26/2016
PROJECT NUMBER .......... bid 16-041
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTFOR ..o, Road & Bridge
Traf-Tex, Inc.
BA%6 Hapsen Boad CONTRACTDATE ...oovviivvie 1/19/2016
Houston, TX 77075 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ............. 134791
The contract is changed as follows:
Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.
The Original (Contract Sum)
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
.................................................... $ 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
.................................................... $ 232,530.38
The (Contract Sum) will be increased or [ ] decreased or [ ] unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of
....................................................................... $ 28,470.00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be
$ 261,000.38

The Contract Time will be [X] increased or []decreased or [] unchanged by 60 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
X changed or [] unchanged to 8/15/2016.

Fort Bend
Rick J. Stai

County Engineering
gle, PE, PTOE

301 Jackson

Richmond,

By: '7?/44’/[;\ Q’ S/W,pfzﬁ w%y

Texas 77469

Authorized:

CONTRACTOR

Al ps

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable Robert E. Hebert
301 Jackson St., #719
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(signatur

DATE:

o U
w1/ 16 /

TN

Z\PROJECT MANAGEMENT\JOBS\J-452\FBCO Change Order form 001 B.docx

(signature)
DATE:




Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 16-041

Construction of Traffic Signalization to Serve the Intersection of South Mason Road at Delta Lake Drive

Original Revised (CO#1)
BID ITEM SPEC ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT |QUANTIY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  |QUANTIY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NO NO
1 1502| Mobilization s 100] $13.59500]  $13,505.00 100 $1350500]  $13,595.00
2 Preparing the ROW Ls 1.00 $4.400.00 $4,400.00| 1.00| $4,400.00| $4,400.00
3 2221 Removing OId Concrete (Sidewalk) SY 2600 $55.00 $1,540.00 26.00 $55.00) $1,540.00|
4 2221| Removing Old Concrets (Curb Ramp) SY 2400 $44.00 $1,056.00) 24,00 344.00) $1,056.00|
5 22271| Removing Old Conorete (Gurb) LF 50.00] $11.00 $990.00 50.00) $11.00 $960.00
s 2757 Funish and Install Concrete Pavement (10°) SY 16.00 $220.00 $,520.00 16.00 $220.00 $3,520.00|
7 2761 Furnish and Install Concrets Pavement (6) (Black Dya} sY 13.00 $110.00 $1,430.00) 13,00 $110.00 $1,430.00)
) 2771| Furnish and Install Reinforced Concrete Curb ( 67 LF 3100] 52200 $682.00] 31.00) 32200  $682.00|
B 2775|Furnish and Install Curb Ramp SY 300.00) $4400|  $13,20000]  300.00) 34400  $13,20000
10 277;|:Furmsham! Install Reinforced Concrets Sidewalks (4-1/2) SY 206.00] $22.00 $4,532.00]  206.00) $22.00) $4,532 00|
1 2336 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Gemmercial Lime Siurry TON 0.50 $550.00 $275.00 0.50 $550.00 $275.00
12 2336|Lime Stablized Subgrada sY 20.00 $110.00 $3,190.00 20,00 $110.00 53,190.00|
13 2465 Furnish And Install Drill Shaft (Trf Sig Pols)(30 IN) VF 48,00 $160.00 $7,580.00 000

3R 2465 Furnish And Install Drill Shaft (Trf Sig Pole)(36 IN) VF 30.00 $160.00 4,600.00)
138 2465| Furnish And Install Drll Shaft (Trf Sig Pole)48 IN) VF 34,00 $330,00]  $14,520.00]
14 2465 Furnish And Instal Drill Shaft (Ped Pole)[24 IN) VF 5.00 $125.00 $750.00 0.00

15 18711| Furnish And Install Cenduit{Pve}{Schd 80)(2°) LF 1045.00 $7.00) $7,31500]  1045.00) 57.00| $7,315.00)
18 15711 Furnish And Install ConduftiPve)(Schd 80)(2 X Bore) LF 377.00) $11.80 $4,44860]  377.00) $11.80) $4,448.60)
17 16711 Furnish And Install Condult{Pvc)Schd 80)(3") LF 100.00 3775, 577500]  100.00 ¥7.75) $775.00
8 15720 Furnish And Install Elec Condr (No. 4) Insulated F 300.00] 52.00] $60000] 300,00 5200 $600.00
19 16720| Furnish And Install Elec Condr (NO. 8) Bare LF 210.00 $1.10] $231.00| 210.00| $1.10 $231.00
20 16720| Furnish And Install 2/C #10 Xhivw Luminaire Wiring LF 855.00) 3120 $1,02600] 85500 $1.20| $1,026.00|
21 15720| Furnish And Install 2/C #14 Shisided LF 950.00 $1.10 $1,04500]  950.00] $1.10 $1,045.00]
22 16720| Furnish And Install 2/C #14 Xhiw (Stand) LF 1830.00| $0.60 $1,08800]  1830.00] %0.60| $1,086.00)
) 16710| Furnish And Install Ground Box Ty A - WiApron EA .00 3570.00 $4,560.00) 0.00

24 16710 Furnish And Install Ground Box Ty B - WiApron EA 5.00 $560.00 $3,960.00 0.00

25 18710 Furnish And Install Ground Bax Ty G - WiApran EA 1.00 $875.00 $875.00 0.00

258 15710 Furnish And Install Ground Bax Ty D - W/Apran EA 12.00) $645.00 $5,030.00)
258 15710| Furnish And Install Communication Box EA 100 $1620.00 $1,620.00,
26 16710 Furnish And Install Elec Srv Ty D 120/ 240 070 (N3) 88 (E) SP (0) EA 100]  $3,390.00 33,300.00 100]  $3,300.00 $3,350.00|
27 2883 Furnish And Install Hwy Tref Sig (Isolated) EA 100 $14,215.00] $14,215.00 1.00]  $14,215.00] $14,215.00
28 15730"| Furnish And Install Its Contraller Gabinet Assembly, Full Traf Actuated, Ethernel. Coordination Installed. Base Mounted Hybrid "S- Cabinet EA 100] 91881500  $16.815.00 100] $1861500]  $16.615.00
28 16730""| Furnish And Install Controller Foundation, Hybrid *S” Ts-2 Cabinat EA 100]  $1,45200 $1,452.00 100 145200 $1,452.00)
30 167317 | Furnish And Install Modsl 2070 Coniroller Unit EA 1.00]  $413500)  $4,135.00] 100]  $4,135.00 $4,135.00)
31 == Furnish And Install Auxiary Disconnect And P.E. Load Center EA 100  $228000 $2,290 00 100]  $2290.00  $2.290.00|
32 16750+| Furnish And Install Sign, "Pedestrian Push Bution” (Symbol Type) (8" X 12°) (R10- 3Er) EA 800 $77.00) $616.00 800 $77.00 $616.00
33 18564**| Furnish And Install Sign, “S Mason Rd" EA 2.00] $728.00 $1,456.00| 200 $728.00) $1,456.00|
34 1564 | Furnish And Install Sign, “Delta Lake Dr~ EA 200 §728.00 $1,456.00 2.00 $728.00 $1,456.00]
a5 1554"*| Furnish And Install Sign, "Laft Tumn Yield On Flashing Yellow Arrow” (24" X 307) EA 2.00} $395.00 $790.00| 2,00 $395.00| $790.00
38 16720"| Furmish And Install Traf Sig bl {Ty A} (20 Awg} (3 Condr} LF 92700 $1.00 22700 927.00 $1.00) $027.00
37 16724"| Fumish And Install Erms, Opticom System Phase Selector (4 Phase] {3M 754) EA 400]  $230000 $5,200.00 400 $2300.00 $5,200.00
) 16732++| Fumish Aind Install Uninterruptible Power Supply{Ups) System For Traffic Signal Cabinels EA 100| 3878500 $6,785.00 100|  $8.785.00 $8,785.00
38 [ Furnish And install Rod, 5/8° X 10° Gopper Ground {Gontroller Only) EA 1.00) $61.75) $61.76 100 6175 $61.75)
40 | Furnish And install Detector Card Rack Siot EA 1.00) $180.00 $180.00 100 $180.00 $180.00
41 16738""| Funish And Install 5.8 Ghz Ethernet Radio & Antenna EA 100 $3,135.00) $2,135.00 100]  $3.135.00 $3,135.00]
a2 167387 | WI-Fi - Shieled Dual RG-58 LF 100.00 $5.00, $50000]  100.00| $5.00) $500.00
[E] 2582""| Furnish And Install 10' Luminaire Arms Wi LED Luminaires (G E ) EA P nEl $1.410.00] 5564000, 00| $1.41000  $5,640.00|
7] 16715| Furnish And Install Back Plate (12 In} (3 Sec) EA 300 $127.00 $1,016.00 8.00 $127.00 $1.016.00|
45 16715| Furnish And Install Back Plate (12 In) (4 Sec) EA 2.00 $150.00| $200.00| 2.00| $150.00| $300.00}
45 16715| Furnish And Install Veh Sig Sec (12 In) (LED) (Grn Anw) EA 200 $190.00 $380.00 200 $190.00 $380.00)
47 16715| Furnish And Install Veh Sig Sec (12 In) LED (Grn) EA 8.00 $190.00 $1,520.00 200 $190.00 $1.520.00|
[ 16715| Furnish And Install Veh Sig Sec (12 In) LED (el Arw) EA 400 $190.00 $750.00 3 r.Tu'! $190.00 $760.00)
i 16715| Furnish And Install Veh Sig Sec (12 In) LED (Yel) EA a0 $180.00 $1,520.00 800 $180.00 $1,520.00|
50 16715| Furnish And Install Veh 5ig Sec (12 In) LED (Red Arw) EA 200 $100.00 3380.00 200 $100.00 5380.00|
51 16715| Furnish And Install Veh Sig Sec (12 In) LED (Red) EA a00 $190.00) $1,520.00 800 $190.00 $1,520.00)
52 16720 Furnish And Install Traf Sig Gbl (Ty A) (12 Awg) (2 Condr) LF | 1337.00) $1.10) $1.470.70)  1337.00) $1.10 $1,470.70)
53 16720| Furnish And Install Traf Sig GBI {Ty &) (12 Awg] (4 Condr) LF | 1373.00) $1.50) $2,059.50]  1373.00) $1.50) $2,059.50)
54 16720] Furnish And Install Traf Sig Cbl (Ty A) {12 Awg) (7 Condr) LF 1281.00) 5200 $256200] 128100 $200 $2,562.00
55 2682 Furnish And Ing Traf Sig PI Am (S) 1 Aim (35) EA 200 $5535.00)  $11.070.00 0.00]

558 2582 Furnish And Ins Traf Sig Pl Am (S) 1 Arm (36) (TAD0T) EA 200|  s8,19000[  $16,080.00
56 2562| Furnish And Ins Traf Sig Pl Am (S) 1 Arm [55) EA 2.00) m'_s:s‘unn 00| ) o—ul

56A 2682 Furnish And Ins Traf Sig PI Am (S) 1 Arm (55) (TxDOT) EA 200 s14sesool seer7u00

5882 2582| Ped Pole Assembly with screw anchors EA 400]  s$1.28500 $5,540.00)
57 16738] Furnish And Install Blustooth With Laptop In Cabinet Per FBC Specification EA T00|  $8.065.00 $6,085.00 o,c—nl

57A 16739| Yoga 3 Pro Laptop EA 1o0| 8257000 $2.570.00|
58 16716| Furnish And Install Led Countdown Pedestrian Module ($° Numbers) EA 8,00 $450.00| $3,600.00| 8.00) $450 00| $3,600 00|
50 16750] Furnish And Install Accessible Pedestrian Signal Units {Audible) EA 800]  $1.115.00 $8,920.00 800) $1.11500 $8,920.00)
&0 1554| Furnish And Ins Sm Rd Sd Sup&Am Ty 10 Bwg(1)Sa(T) Delta Lake Dr, Next Signal” EA 200 $790.00 $1,580.00 200 $790.00) $1,580.00)
&1 1554| Remave Sm Rd Sn SupBAM EA 200 395,00 $180.00 00| 38500 $190.00)
62 2767 | Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Paw Mrk Ty 1 (W )(5"{SId)( 100 Mil) F 20000 $0.95| $18000] 20000 5065 5150.00)
5 2767 | Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Pav Mik Ty 1 (W J(24° {SId)(100 Mil) F 783,00 $4.25) $3,370.25] 793,00 $a35|  $337025|
[ 2767| Furnish And Install Thermoplastic Pav Mrk Ty 1 (W J(Arrow)(100 Mil) EA 2.00) $131.00 $262.00| 200 $131.00) $262.00)
85 2767| Furnish And Install Thermopiastic Pav hrk Ty 1 (W J(Ward) 100 Mil) EA 2.00) $158.00 5316.00 200 $158.00 5316.00)
3 2767| Furnish And Install Pavement Sealer 6 [ 200.00 5033 $6500 20000 50,33 $66.00
57 2767 | Furnish And Install Pavement Sealer 24~ F 763.00| 52.10) $166530|  783.00| $210]  $1,685.30)
58 3767 | Furnish And Install Pavement Sealer (Arrow) EA 2.00) $21.00 $42.00 2.00) 521 00| $4200
3 2767| Furmish And Install Pavement Sealer (Word) EA 2.00) $26,00 $52.00) 2.00) $26.00) $52.00
70 2767| Furnish And Install Refl Pav Maks Ty Il C-R EA 10.00 $4.20 $42.00) 10.00 54,20 84200
71 2767 | Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks () [ 440.00 50,33 s145.2_3| 440,00 50,33 $145.20
72 2767| Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mrks (8) F Z12.00| 50,64 $13568] 21200 50.64) $135.68)
73 2767| Elim Ext Paw Mri & Mrks (24) F 24.00) $1.85| $44.40 24.00 5185/ $44.40
74 2767| Elim Ext Pav Mrk & Mirks (Arrow) F 2.00) $36.00 $72.00 2.00) 536.00) $72.00
75 2767 | Elim Ext Paw Mrk & Mrks (Word) [ 2.00) $42.00 $84.00 2.00) 42.00) $84.00
78 571| Traffic Control - Barriers, Barricades, Barrsis, Cones, Signing and Work Zone Pavement Markings MO 3.00 5875.00) $2,625.00) 3.00) 5875.00 $2,625.00
77 mziI'Furnushsmding (16" Wide Block Sod Behind Curb) 5 400 52200 $85.00 4.00) 522.00) $88.00

$232,530.38 $261,000.38

Difference;  $28,470.00



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES ForM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY

Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:

of business. 2016-25296

Traf-Tex, Inc.

Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that s a party to the contract for which the form is 03/11/2016

being filed.

Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the goods or services to be provided under the contract.
16-041
Change Order 1 Mason at Delta Lakes Traffic Signal

4 . . Nature of interest (check applicable)
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
’
6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.
3 MARIAD.ROCHA £ 7
3 My Commission Explres E y
3 July26,2019 W) INga,
T YT T YTV YT TR YTV YT YT YT YYY K Sigﬁatu;?fau‘tﬁbrized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said __ M) AR 1o J. R EYNA thisthe /4 TH dayof »NARCI .
20/ 6 o certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

7 /
2 peis L) ?fm// MARIA D. RecHp RECEPTIeNIST

Sigﬁature of ofﬁcer%dministering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.312




	Change Order 1_Traf-Tex_Mason at Delta Lakes Traffic Signal
	Form 1295_TrafTex

